%wﬁ OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS

Country/Code

Hungary (HU)

COURIER SERVICE (DOCUMENTS, EU)
COURIER SERVICE (DOCUMENTS, GLOBAL)

BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (DRY CONTAINER)
BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)
CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (DRY CONTAINER)

CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)
CHANGE OF EMPTY INLAND DEPOT

CONTAINER MANAGEMENT FEE

DOCUMENTATION FEE ( EXPORT)

DOCUMENTATION FEE ( EXPORT )

DOCUMENTATION FEE ( EXPORT ) FOR LC

B/L RELEASE FEE (IMPORT)

CONTAINER CLEANING / RELEASE FOODGRADE

LOST BL - BANK GUARANTEE / LOI TO BE ISSUED

LOST BL - BANK GUARANTEE / LOI TO BE ISSUED

HAZARDOUS MULTI ITEMS CHARGE > 11 TO 25 ITEMS
HAZARDOUS MULTI ITEMS CHARGE > 26 TO 99 ITEMS

CREATION OF EXPORT CUSTOMS REFERENCE (Z, S, B OR BHT NUMBER)
ISSUE SWITCH B/L/ CROSS TRADE B/L

ISSUE SWITCH B/L/ CROSS TRADE B/L

LATE DOCUMENTATION SURCHARGE

MANIFEST BL CORRECTION (EXPORT)

MANIFEST CORRECTION FEE (IMPORT)

DECLARATIONS/ CERTIFICATES

STATUS CHANGE

TELEX RELEASE FEE

MANUAL BOOKING FEE

PERSONAL EFFECTS ADMINISTRATION FEE (CARRIER'S HAULAGE)

STORAGE CHARGES AT BUDAPEST RAIL TERMINALS IN CASE OF CARRIER'S HAULAGE

BUDAPEST, BILK TERMINAL:
STORAGE IMPORT (DAYS 1-4)

STORAGE IMPORT (DAYS 5-8)

STORAGE IMPORT (DAYS 9+)

STORAGE IMPORT HAZARDOUS (DAYS 1-4)
STORAGE IMPORT HAZARDOUS (DAYS 5-8)
STORAGE IMPORT HAZARDOUS (DAYS 9+)
STORAGE EXPORT

STORAGE EXPORT HAZARDOUS
BUDAPEST, BUCS TERMINAL:

STORAGE IMPORT (DAYS 11+)

STORAGE IMPORT HAZARDOUS (DAYS 3+)
STORAGE EXPORT (11+)

STORAGE EXPORT HAZARDOUS (3+)

EXPORT
EXPORT

EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT

EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
IMPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
IMPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
IMPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
IMPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
BOTH

IMPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT

IMPORT
IMPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT

Rate Base
Code

PER BOOKING
PER BOOKING

PER RELEASE
BK
PB

TEU + DAY
TEU + DAY
TEU + DAY
TEU + DAY
TEU + DAY
TEU + DAY
TEU + DAY
TEU + DAY

TEU + DAY
TEU + DAY
TEU + DAY
TEU + DAY

EUR
EUR

115
150

200
75

75
45

103
23
155
46
200
250
250
50
100
60
75
75
50
75
75
45
67
50
40
75

25
50
75

37,5
75

112,5
75

112,5

STANDARD COURIER (NO EXPRESS SERVICE) WITHIN THE EU
STANDARD COURIER (NO EXPRESS SERVICE) OUTSIDE THE EU

APPLICABLE TO CANCELLATION REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER RECEIVED BY THE BOOKING OFFICE WITHIN 5
WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT CY CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS)

APPLICABLE TO BOOKING VOLUME DECREASE OR CHANGE OF VESSEL REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER WITHIN 5
WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT CY CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS) OF FORMER BOOKING

IN CASE OF OTHER HEAVIER OR MORE SIZABLE ITEMS (EG. DEBRIS) WHICH
MIGHT REQUIRE TO BE REMOVED, EXTRA COSTS MIGHT OCCUR
CONVENTIONAL

EDI

ADMIN FEE FOR ISSUING BANK GUARANTEE / LOI, ETC.
ADMIN FEE FOR ISSUING BANK GUARANTEE / LOI, ETC.
AS FROM 11 TO 25 ITEMS

AS FROM 26 TO 99 ITEMS

PERZ,S, B OR BHT NUMBER

APPLICABLE IF DOCS SUBMITTED AFTER DOC CUT OFF

AFTER B/L COMPLETION ALL TRADES

ALL TRADES, INCL. ROUTING CHANGE SUBJECT SHIPPER’S CONFIRMATION BEFORE AND

AGE, FLAG, SPECIAL REQUESTS, ETC.

IF CNTR IS PHYSICALLY DELIVERED TO THE SEA TERMINAL IN HAM/BRV FOR A DIFFERENT VESSEL, POD OR VGM

FOR BOOKINGS RECEIVED MANUALLY (VIA E-MAIL, TELEPHONE, FAX)

storage freetime: arrival date + 4 days, charges thereafter for day 1-4
storage freetime: arrival date + 4 days, charges thereafter for day 5-8
storage freetime: arrival date + 4 days, charges thereafter from day 9
storage freetime: arrival date + 2 days, charges thereafter for day 1-4
storage freetime: arrival date + 2 days, charges thereafter for day 5-8
storage freetime: arrival date + 2 days, charges thereafter from day 9+
storage freetime: gate in date + 12 days, charges thereafter

storage freetime: gate in date + 12 days, charges thereafter

storage freetime: total 10 days, charges thereafter
storage freetime: total 2 days, charges thereafter
storage freetime: total 10 days, charges thereafter
storage freetime: total 2 days, charges thereafter




Inland Haulage Related Charges (IOP)

Country/Code Bound Rate Base
Export/Impol Code
Hungary (HU) GENERATOR SET BOTH PC EUR 125 Included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
FREETIME WAITING HOURS BOTH Hours - 4
WAITING HOURS BOTH PER HOUR EUR 35 Per starting hour.
CHASSIS USAGE (L) or (D) BOTH PC EUR 45
MULTI-STOP BOTH PC EUR 90 Subject to additional mileage, upon request.
T1 DOCUMENT BOTH PC EUR 65 For a cargo value up to max EUR 400,000.-. Up to 3 cargo positions, for every additional position + EUR 4.
T1 DOCUMENT BOTH RB EUR ON REQUEST For a cargo value above EUR 400,000.-
HAZARDOUS HAULAGE ADDITIONAL BOTH PC EUR 70 Inland Hazardous surcharge is included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
INLAND FUEL SURCHARGE (L) or (D) BOTH PT - VATOS Included in the haulage tariff rate.
MAUT/Toll BOTH RB - VATOS Included in the haulage tariff rate.
VGM WEIGHING EXPORT PC EUR 50 weighing of cntr at Budapest inland terminal in c/h (export)
PROVIDING SEAL AT PLACE OF LOADING EXPORT PC EUR 40 CONTAINER SEAL SUPPLIED BY THE VENDOR

Note: charge application basis: PC (Per Container), PB (Per B/L), Size 20', 40' (40'HC), 45', PT (Percentage), RB (Range Basis), PD (Per Document), P TR (Per Transport), PS (Per Sticker).
The charges are valid from 1st January 2022 until further notice.

For further guidance on our Surcharges please check our website which you can find via below hyperlink.

For services rendered at gateport (facilities) relevant country port tariff is applicable.

Any other services rendered and not mentioned in relevant tariffs are subject to separate negotiation.
https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM_3116.do?sessLocale=en

https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/eua-local-surcharges


https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM_3116.do?sessLocale=en
https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/eua-local-surcharges

