

OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS

ountry/Code	Charge Name/Description	Bound Export/Import	Rate Base Code	Currency Code	Quantum	Remarks			
Hungary (HU)	COURIER SERVICE (DOCUMENTS, EU)	EXPORT	PB	EUR	65	STANDARD COURIER (NO EXPRESS SERVICE) WITHIN THE EU			
	COURIER SERVICE (DOCUMENTS, GLOBAL)	EXPORT	PB	EUR	115	STANDARD COURIER (NO EXPRESS SERVICE) OUTSIDE THE EU			
	BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (DRY CONTAINER)	EXPORT	PC	EUR	150	APPLICABLE TO CANCELLATION REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER RECEIVED BY THE BOOKING OFFICE WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT CY CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS)			
	BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)	EXPORT	PC	EUR	200				
	CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (DRY CONTAINER)	EXPORT	PC	EUR	75	APPLICABLE TO BOOKING VOLUME DECREASE OR CHANGE OF VESSEL REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT CY CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS) OF FORMER BOOKING			
	CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)	EXPORT	PC	EUR	75				
	CHANGE OF EMPTY INLAND DEPOT	IMPORT	PC	EUR	45				
	CONTAINER MANAGEMENT FEE	IMPORT	PC	EUR	15	IN CASE OF OTHER HEAVIER OR MORE SIZABLE ITEMS (EG. DEBRIS) WHICH MIGHT REQUIRE TO BE REMOVED, EXTRA COSTS MIGHT OCCUR			
	DOCUMENTATION FEE (EXPORT)	EXPORT	PB	EUR	103	CONVENTIONAL			
	DOCUMENTATION FEE (EXPORT)	EXPORT	PB	EUR	23	EDI			
	DOCUMENTATION FEE (EXPORT) FOR LC	EXPORT	PB	EUR	155				
	B/L RELEASE FEE (IMPORT)	IMPORT	PB	EUR	46				
	CONTAINER CLEANING / RELEASE FOODGRADE	EXPORT	PC	EUR	200				
	LOST BL - BANK GUARANTEE / LOI TO BE ISSUED	EXPORT	PB	EUR	250	ADMIN FEE FOR ISSUING BANK GUARANTEE / LOI, ETC.			
	LOST BL - BANK GUARANTEE / LOI TO BE ISSUED	IMPORT	PB	EUR	250	ADMIN FEE FOR ISSUING BANK GUARANTEE / LOI, ETC.			
	HAZARDOUS MULTI ITEMS CHARGE > 11 TO 25 ITEMS	EXPORT	PER BOOKING	EUR	50	AS FROM 11 TO 25 ITEMS			
	HAZARDOUS MULTI ITEMS CHARGE > 26 TO 99 ITEMS	EXPORT	PER BOOKING	EUR	100	AS FROM 26 TO 99 ITEMS			
	CREATION OF EXPORT CUSTOMS REFERENCE (Z, S, B OR BHT NUMBER)	EXPORT	PD	EUR	60	PER Z, S, B OR BHT NUMBER			
	ISSUE SWITCH B/L/ CROSS TRADE B/L	EXPORT	PB	EUR	75				
	ISSUE SWITCH B/L/ CROSS TRADE B/L	IMPORT	PB	EUR	75				
	LATE DOCUMENTATION SURCHARGE	EXPORT	PB	EUR	50	APPLICABLE IF DOCS SUBMITTED AFTER DOC CUT OFF			
	MANIFEST BL CORRECTION (EXPORT)	EXPORT	PB	EUR	75	AFTER B/L COMPLETION ALL TRADES			
	MANIFEST CORRECTION FEE (IMPORT)	IMPORT	PB	EUR	75	ALL TRADES, INCL. ROUTING CHANGE SUBJECT SHIPPER'S CONFIRMATION BEFORE AND			
	DECLARATIONS/ CERTIFICATES	EXPORT	PD	EUR	45	AGE, FLAG, SPECIAL REQUESTS, ETC.			
	STATUS CHANGE	EXPORT	PC	EUR	67	IF CNTR IS PHYSICALLY DELIVERED TO THE SEA TERMINAL IN HAM/BRV FOR A DIFFERENT VESSEL, POD OR VGN			
	TELEX RELEASE FEE	EXPORT	PER RELEASE	EUR	50				
	MANUAL BOOKING FEE	EXPORT	BK	EUR	40	FOR BOOKINGS RECEIVED MANUALLY (VIA E-MAIL, TELEPHONE, FAX)			
	PERSONAL EFFECTS ADMINISTRATION FEE (CARRIER'S HAULAGE)	BOTH	PB	EUR	75				
	STORAGE CHARGES AT BUDAPEST RAIL TERMINALS IN CASE OF CARRIER'S HAULAGE								
	BUDAPEST, BILK TERMINAL:								
	STORAGE IMPORT (DAYS 1-4)	IMPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	25	storage freetime: arrival date + 4 days, charges thereafter for day 1-4			
	STORAGE IMPORT (DAYS 5-8)	IMPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	50	storage freetime: arrival date + 4 days, charges thereafter for day 5-8			
	STORAGE IMPORT (DAYS 9+)	IMPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	75	storage freetime: arrival date + 4 days, charges thereafter from day 9			
	STORAGE IMPORT HAZARDOUS (DAYS 1-4)	IMPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	37,5	storage freetime: arrival date + 2 days, charges thereafter for day 1-4			
	STORAGE IMPORT HAZARDOUS (DAYS 5-8)	IMPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	75	storage freetime: arrival date + 2 days, charges thereafter for day 5-8			
	STORAGE IMPORT HAZARDOUS (DAYS 9+)	IMPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	112,5	storage freetime: arrival date + 2 days, charges thereafter from day 9+			
	STORAGE EXPORT	EXPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	75	storage freetime: gate in date + 12 days, charges thereafter			
	STORAGE EXPORT HAZARDOUS	EXPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	112,5	storage freetime: gate in date + 12 days, charges thereafter			
	BUDAPEST, BUCS TERMINAL:								
	STORAGE IMPORT (DAYS 11+)	IMPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	15	storage freetime: total 10 days, charges thereafter			
	STORAGE IMPORT HAZARDOUS (DAYS 3+)	IMPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	40	storage freetime: total 2 days, charges thereafter			
	STORAGE EXPORT (11+)	EXPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	15	storage freetime: total 10 days, charges thereafter			
	STORAGE EXPORT HAZARDOUS (3+)	EXPORT	TEU + DAY	EUR	40	storage freetime: total 2 days, charges thereafter			

Inland Haulage Related Charges (IOP)

Country/Code	Charge	Bound	Rate Base	Currency	Quantum	Remarks
	Name/Description	Export/Import	Code	Code	Quantum	Remarks
Hungary (HU)	GENERATOR SET	BOTH	PC	EUR	125	Included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
	FREETIME WAITING HOURS	BOTH	Hours	-	4	
	WAITING HOURS	BOTH	PER HOUR	EUR	35	Per starting hour.
	CHASSIS USAGE (L) or (D)	BOTH	PC	EUR	45	
	MULTI-STOP	BOTH	PC	EUR	90	Subject to additional mileage, upon request.
	T1 DOCUMENT	BOTH	PC	EUR	65	For a cargo value up to max EUR 400,000 Up to 3 cargo positions, for every additional position + EUR 4.
	T1 DOCUMENT	BOTH	RB	EUR	ON REQUEST	For a cargo value above EUR 400,000
	HAZARDOUS HAULAGE ADDITIONAL	BOTH	PC	EUR	70	Inland Hazardous surcharge is included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
	INLAND FUEL SURCHARGE (L) or (D)	BOTH	PT	-	VATOS	Included in the haulage tariff rate.
	MAUT/Toll	BOTH	RB	-	VATOS	Included in the haulage tariff rate.
	VGM WEIGHING	EXPORT	PC	EUR	50	weighing of cntr at Budapest inland terminal in c/h (export)
	PROVIDING SEAL AT PLACE OF LOADING	EXPORT	PC	EUR	40	CONTAINER SEAL SUPPLIED BY THE VENDOR

Note: charge application basis: PC (Per Container), PB (Per B/L), Size 20', 40' (40'HC), 45', PT (Percentage), RB (Range Basis), PD (Per Document), P TR (Per Transport), PS (Per Sticker). The charges are valid from 1st January 2022 until further notice.

For further guidance on our Surcharges please check our website which you can find via below hyperlink.

For services rendered at gateport (facilities) relevant country port tariff is applicable.

Any other services rendered and not mentioned in relevant tariffs are subject to separate negotiation.

https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM_3116.do?sessLocale=en

https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/eua-local-surcharges